
Total Research Grants and Contracts by Department (in $1000) 

 

1997/98 1998/99 1999/00

Contract External Grant Internal Grant Total Contract External Grant Internal Grant Total Contract External Grant Internal Grant Total

Arts & Social Sciences
    Art Gallery
    SSAC: Art History
    Canadian Studies, School of
    Classics
    SLLCLS: Comp. Literary Studies
    English
    SSAC: Film Studies
    French
    SLLCLS: German
    History
    SLLCLS: Italian
    SLALS
    SLALS: Linguistics
    SSAC: Music
    Philosophy
    Religion
    SLLCLS: Russian
    SSAC: Art & Culture
    SLLCLS: Spanish
    The College of the Humanities
    Social Science, Off. of Dean
    Geography
    Psychology
    Sociology and Anthropology

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$267
$160
$129

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$20
$1
$4
$5
$3

$10
$1
$9

 
$13
$2

$14
 

$10
$11
$1

 
 

$2
$7

 
$11
$18
$12

 
$20
$8

$24
$5

$14
$29
$21
$21

 
$276

$3
$31

 
$179
$11
$2

 
 

$24
$7

 
$397

$1,129
$208

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$72
 
 

$11
 
 
 
 
 

$8
$247
$239
$281

 
 

$6
$67

 
$18
$25
$9

$12
 

$76
 

$20
 

$158
$24

 
 

$3
$21
$3

 
$142
$889
$110

 
 

$3
 
 
 

$3
$6
$3
$1
$4

 
$9

 
$3
$3

 
 

$1
 

$2
 

$4
$27
$12

 
 

$9
$67

 
$18
$28
$15
$15
$1

$79
 

$101
 

$161
$39

 
 

$4
$21
$5
$8

$393
$1,156

$403

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$57
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$128
$231
$438

 
 

$6
$47

 
$9

$36
$43
$23
$2

$41
$1

$11
$2

$428
$43

 
 
 

$25
$14

 
$114

$1,350
$321

 
$20

 
 
 

$1
$8
$4
$4

 
$8
$1
$8

 
$1

$13
$1

 
$1
$2
$2

 
$6

$15
$10

 
$20
$6

$47
 

$10
$45
$47
$27
$2

$49
$1

$77
$2

$429
$56
$1

 
$1

$27
$16

 
$247

$1,596
$769

    Total $555  $154 $2,408 $858 $1,581 $83 $2,522 $854 $2,513 $106 $3,473

Public Affairs & Management
    Journalism & Comm., School of
    Public Affairs/Mgmt, Off Dean
    Business, School of
    Economics
    International Affairs, School
    Law
    Political Science
    Institute of Political Economy
    Public Administration, School
    Social Work, School of
    Institute of Women"s Studies
    European & Russian Studies
    Centre for Trade,Policy,Law

 
$25

 
$49
$25
$84

 
 
 

$843
$85

 
$4

$249

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$14

 
$11
$24
$5
$7

$13
 

$7
$9

 
$1

 

 
$103

 
$249
$113
$583
$25
$58
$3

$989
$133

 
$5

$377

 
$4
$6

$110
$575
$206

 
$348

 
$164
$168

$3
 

$5,079

 
$89

$135
$207
$61

$184
$34
$53

 
$720
$37

 
 

$10

 
$7

 
$11
$4
$3
$6

$12
 

$2
$4

 
 
 

 
$100
$141
$328
$640
$392
$40

$412
 

$886
$210

$3
 

$5,089

 
 

$20
$111

 
$10

 
$100

 
$681
$106

 
 

$2,686

 
$78

$105
$138
$636
$169
$49

$121
 

$353
$19

 
 

$10

 
$9

 
$11
$4

 
$2
$4

 
$8
$4

 
 
 

 
$87

$125
$260
$640
$178
$50

$225
 

$1,041
$130

 
 

$2,696

    Total $1,363  $89 $2,638 $6,663 $1,531 $48 $8,241 $3,713 $1,678 $41 $5,432

Source: Taken from Graduate Studies and Research Database as of November 14, 2000. 
Notes: 1. Years indicated are fiscal years (changing as of April 1). 

2. Internal grants are from the following categories: ADF, GR-5A, GR-6A. 
3. The Centre for Research in Particle Physics and the Life Sciences Research Centre are included in 'Science'. 
4. The Science Technology Centre is included in 'Other'. 
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Total Research Grants and Contracts by Department (in $1000) 

 

1997/98 1998/99 1999/00

Contract External Grant Internal Grant Total Contract External Grant Internal Grant Total Contract External Grant Internal Grant Total

Science
    Biochemistry
    Biology
    Chemistry
    Computer Science, School of
    Earth Sciences
    Life Sciences Research Centre
    Mathematics & Statistics, Sch.
    Physics
    Centre Resrch Particle Physics

 
 

$23
$428

 
$161

 
 

$103
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

$26
$28
$30

 
 

$14
$5

 

 
 

$1,009
$1,017

$653
$735

 
$461

$1,173
$873

 
 

$49
$560
$40

$250
 
 

$33
 

 
$94

$827
$596
$562
$768

 
$552

$2,810
$849

 
$5

$20
$10
$5

 
 
 

$30
 

 
$99

$896
$1,166

$607
$1,018

 
$552

$2,873
$849

 
 

$120
$640
$50

$133
 
 
 
 

 
 

$1,420
$540
$911
$819

 
$446

$2,574
$971

 
 

$58
$14
$6
$4
$3
$1
$1

 

 
 

$1,598
$1,194

$967
$955

$3
$447

$2,575
$971

    Total $716  $104 $5,922 $931 $7,059 $70 $8,060 $943 $7,680 $88 $8,711

Engineering
    Architecture, School of
    Civil & Environmental Eng.
    Electronics
    Industrial Design, School of
    Mechanical and Aerospace
    Systems & Computer Engineering

 
 

$58
$660

 
$597
$927

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$16
$10
$7

 
$5
$6

 
$18

$618
$2,215

 
$1,352
$2,551

 
$20

$428
$446

 
$1,048
$1,099

 
$16

$348
$1,172

$3
$797

$1,660

 
$10
$1
$8

 
$8

$12

 
$46

$776
$1,625

$3
$1,853
$2,771

 
$22

$170
$552

 
$454

$1,012

 
$25

$544
$798

 
$819

$1,516

 
$2
$5
$4
$2

$15
$30

 
$49

$719
$1,353

$2
$1,288
$2,557

    Total $2,242  $45 $6,755 $3,040 $3,995 $38 $7,073 $2,210 $3,701 $57 $5,968

Other
    St Life: Paul Menton Centre
    Library - Tech.Serv.
    Grad. St. & Res., Off. of Dean
    Science Technology Centre
    Carleton International

 
$26
$9
$2

$44
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$26
$14
$2

$44
 

 
 
 
 
 

$65

 
 

$2
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

$2
 
 

$65

 
 
 
 

$10
$69

 
 

$3
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

$3
 

$10
$69

    Total $81   $85 $65 $2  $67 $80 $3  $82

University Total $4,956 0 $392 $17,808 $11,557 $14,168 $239 $25,965 $7,799 $15,576 $292 $23,667

Source: Taken from Graduate Studies and Research Database as of November 14, 2000. 
Notes: 1. Years indicated are fiscal years (changing as of April 1). 

2. Internal grants are from the following categories: ADF, GR-5A, GR-6A. 
3. The Centre for Research in Particle Physics and the Life Sciences Research Centre are included in 'Science'. 
4. The Science Technology Centre is included in 'Other'. 
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