## **Total Research Grants and Contracts by Department (in \$1000)**

	1997/98					1998	/99	1999/00				
	Contract	External Grant	Internal Grant	Total	Contract	External Grant	Internal Grant	Total	Contract	External Grant	Internal Grant	Total
Arts & Social Sciences												
Art Gallery			\$20	\$20							\$20	\$20
SSAC: Art History			\$1	\$8		\$6	\$3	\$9		\$6		\$6
Canadian Studies, School of			\$4	\$24		\$67		\$67		\$47		\$47
Classics			\$5	\$5								
SLLCLS: Comp. Literary Studies			\$3	\$14		\$18		\$18		\$9	\$1	\$10
English			\$10	\$29		\$25	\$3	\$28		\$36	\$8	\$45
SSAC: Film Studies			\$1	\$21		\$9	\$6	\$15		\$43	\$4	\$47
French			\$9	\$21		\$12	\$3	\$15		\$23	\$4	\$27
SLLCLS: German							\$1	\$1		\$2		\$2
History			\$13	\$276		\$76	\$4	\$79		\$41	\$8	\$49
SLLCLS: Italian			\$2	\$3					l	\$1	\$1	\$1
SLALS			\$14	\$31	\$72	\$20	\$9	\$101	\$57	\$11	\$8	\$77
SLALS: Linguistics										\$2		\$2
SSAC: Music			\$10	\$179		\$158	\$3	\$161		\$428	\$1	\$429
Philosophy			\$11	\$11	\$11	\$24	\$3	\$39		\$43	\$13	\$56
Religion			\$1	\$2							\$1	\$1
SLLCLS: Russian												
SSAC: Art & Culture						\$3	\$1	\$4			\$1	\$1
SLLCLS: Spanish			\$2	\$24		\$21		\$21		\$25	\$2	\$27
The College of the Humanities			\$7	\$7		\$3	\$2	\$5		\$14	\$2	\$16
Social Science, Off. of Dean	00.07		<b>611</b>	0207	\$8	01.40		\$8	h120			00.47
Geography	\$267		\$11	\$397	\$247	\$142	\$4	\$393	\$128	\$114	\$6	\$247
Psychology	\$160		\$18	\$1,129	\$239	\$889	\$27	\$1,156	\$231	\$1,350	\$15	\$1,596
Sociology and Anthropology	\$129		\$12	\$208	\$281	\$110	\$12	\$403	\$438	\$321	\$10	\$769
Total	\$555		\$154	\$2,408	\$858	\$1,581	\$83	\$2,522	\$854	\$2,513	\$106	\$3,473
Public Affairs & Management												
Journalism & Comm., School of	\$25		\$14	\$103	\$4	\$89	\$7	\$100		\$78	\$9	\$87
Public Affairs/Mgmt, Off Dean					\$6	\$135		\$141	\$20	\$105		\$125
Business, School of	\$49		\$11	\$249	\$110	\$207	\$11	\$328	\$111	\$138	\$11	\$260
Economics	\$25		\$24	\$113	\$575	\$61	\$4	\$640		\$636	\$4	\$640
International Affairs, School	\$84		\$5	\$583	\$206	\$184	\$3	\$392	\$10	\$169		\$178
Law			\$7	\$25	***	\$34	\$6	\$40		\$49	\$2	\$50
Political Science			\$13	\$58	\$348	\$53	\$12	\$412	\$100	\$121	\$4	\$225
Institute of Political Economy	00.42			\$3				000	0.00	0.50		<b>#1.04</b>
Public Administration, School	\$843		\$7	\$989	\$164	\$720	\$2	\$886	\$681	\$353	\$8	\$1,041
Social Work, School of	\$85		\$9	\$133	\$168	\$37	\$4	\$210	\$106	\$19	\$4	\$130
Institute of Women"s Studies			<b>.</b>	0.5	\$3			\$3				
European & Russian Studies	\$4		\$1	\$5	05.070	610		¢5.000	02.000	610		62.000
Centre for Trade,Policy,Law	\$249			\$377	\$5,079	\$10		\$5,089	\$2,686	\$10		\$2,696
Total	\$1,363		\$89	\$2,638	\$6,663	\$1,531	\$48	\$8,241	\$3,713	\$1,678	\$41	\$5,432

Source: Taken from Graduate Studies and Research Database as of November 14, 2000.

**Notes:** 1. Years indicated are fiscal years (changing as of April 1).

OIRP: Dec. 8, 2000 (continued)

Internal grants are from the following categories: ADF, GR-5A, GR-6A.
The Centre for Research in Particle Physics and the Life Sciences Research Centre are included in 'Science'.

<sup>4.</sup> The Science Technology Centre is included in 'Other'.

## **Total Research Grants and Contracts by Department (in \$1000)**

	1997/98				1998/99				1999/00				
	Contract	External Grant	Internal Grant	Total	Contract	External Grant	Internal Grant	Total	Contract	External Grant	Internal Grant	Total	
Science													
Biochemistry						\$94	\$5	\$99					
Biology	\$23		\$26	\$1,009	\$49	\$827	\$20	\$896	\$120	\$1,420	\$58	\$1,598	
Chemistry	\$428		\$28	\$1,017	\$560	\$596	\$10	\$1,166	\$640	\$540	\$14	\$1,194	
Computer Science, School of			\$30	\$653	\$40	\$562	\$5	\$607	\$50	\$911	\$6	\$967	
Earth Sciences	\$161			\$735	\$250	\$768		\$1,018	\$133	\$819	\$4	\$955	
Life Sciences Research Centre											\$3	\$3	
Mathematics & Statistics, Sch.			\$14	\$461		\$552		\$552		\$446	\$1	\$447	
Physics	\$103		\$5	\$1,173	\$33	\$2,810	\$30	\$2,873		\$2,574	\$1	\$2,575	
Centre Resrch Particle Physics				\$873		\$849		\$849		\$971		\$971	
Total	\$716		\$104	\$5,922	\$931	\$7,059	\$70	\$8,060	\$943	\$7,680	\$88	\$8,711	
Engineering													
Architecture, School of			\$16	\$18	\$20	\$16	\$10	\$46	\$22	\$25	\$2	\$49	
Civil & Environmental Eng.	\$58		\$10	\$618	\$428	\$348	\$1	\$776	\$170	\$544	\$5	\$719	
Electronics	\$660		\$7	\$2,215	\$446	\$1,172	\$8	\$1,625	\$552	\$798	\$4	\$1,353	
Industrial Design, School of	'					\$3		\$3			\$2	\$2	
Mechanical and Aerospace	\$597		\$5	\$1,352	\$1,048	\$797	\$8	\$1,853	\$454	\$819	\$15	\$1,288	
Systems & Computer Engineering	\$927		\$6	\$2,551	\$1,099	\$1,660	\$12	\$2,771	\$1,012	\$1,516	\$30	\$2,557	
Total	\$2,242		\$45	\$6,755	\$3,040	\$3,995	\$38	\$7,073	\$2,210	\$3,701	\$57	\$5,968	
Other													
St Life: Paul Menton Centre	\$26			\$26									
Library - Tech.Serv.	\$9			\$14		\$2		\$2		\$3		\$3	
Grad. St. & Res., Off. of Dean	\$2			\$2									
Science Technology Centre	\$44			\$44					\$10			\$10	
Carleton International	•••			7	\$65			\$65	\$69			\$69	
Total	\$81			\$85	\$65	\$2		\$67	\$80	\$3		\$82	
University Total	\$4,956	0	\$392	\$17,808	\$11,557	\$14,168	\$239	\$25,965	\$7,799	\$15,576	\$292	\$23,667	

Source: Taken from Graduate Studies and Research Database as of November 14, 2000.

**Notes:** 1. Years indicated are fiscal years (changing as of April 1).

- 2. Internal grants are from the following categories: ADF, GR-5A, GR-6A.
- 3. The Centre for Research in Particle Physics and the Life Sciences Research Centre are included in 'Science'.
- 4. The Science Technology Centre is included in 'Other'.

OIRP: Dec. 8, 2000

Id: OPAS-28993